
3260 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 102 

Port 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK, 
A K 

WN 
A K 

H.O. 
A 
A 

K 
K 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

5870 
cont'd 

5232 
5798 
5898 
5900 
5903 

821 
5873 

55227 
5874 
5904 
5916 

54830 

55177 

55198 

Tariff 
Item 

85.21.021 
cont'd 

85.22.011 
85.22.019 
85.22.019 
85.23.029 
90.07.009 

90.10.009 
90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.26.019 
90.28.009 

90.28.009 

96.01.039 

97.06.009 

·-

Tariff Notice No. 1979/ 182-Applications for Approval-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

~ Normal 

Component parts peculiar to use in making Piezo electric crystals and Free* Free* 
monolithic 2 pole crystal filters, viz:-continued 
Mil spec type T-27 range 
Mil spec type TG-14-1 through to TC-115-1 
Mil spec type D-151-A through to D-151-F 

(7) Filter covers and bases: 
Part No. HU-2162 CA through to 8870 CK 
Mil spec type T-27 range 
Mil spec type D-152 to D-108 

(8) Glass feed throughs and pin seals 
(9) Blind inserts: 

Part No. BIR-4-156-2 through to BIR-14-375-6 
Fisher valve, box and rebar locators .. .. .. .. Free* Free* 
Fisher pipe, cable and cable fault locators .. .. . . Free* Free* 
Set of current collectors for making electric overhead crane .. .. Free* Free* 
Set of down shop current collectors, for making electric overhead crane Free* Free* 
Cameras of the following kinds and parts therefor, when made to take Free* Free* 

negatives of quarter plate size 108 mm (4¼ in.) x 82.5 mm (3¼ in.) 
or larger: 

Cambo SCII 
Cambo SC III 
Cambo SCIV 

Documator DK 2, copying instrument .. .. .. . . Free* Free* 
Air test bottle for a Buchholz gas pressure operated electrical relay Free* 

(one only) 
Oil level gauges for use in making transformers .. .. .. Free* 
Refrigeration pressure gauges (12 only) .. . . .. Free* 
Sparling inferential and ultrasonic flow meters .. .. . . Free• Free* 
Analog devices, digital thermometer: .. . . .. .. Free* Free* 

AD 2036 
B.B. and A.E. Portatrace 724 moisture meter, to determine the mois- Free* Free* 

ture content of any porous building material before applying paints 
and surface coatings 

Brushes for nail varnish bottles and paint "touch up" bottles, used to Free* Free* 
apply nail varnish and "touch up" paint repairs in auto industry 

Roberts 830 A.D.C. rubber flange with nut and stem and Roberts 840 Free* Free* 
AMS-triggering mechanism used as part of a driving safety device 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

10 
10 
10 
10 
99 

99 
.. 
.. 
.. 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 29 November 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification 
reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of November 1979. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PuRSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger 
and takeover proposal to which he has consented. 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Proposal Date of Consent 

Act 1975 
Wilson, Neill Ltd. . . May acquire the total shareholding of Sedley Wells Ltd. and Sedley 

Wells Music Store Ltd. 
24 October 1979 

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of October 1979. 
A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 


