Tariff Notice No. 1979/182-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	5870 cont'd	85.21.021 cont'd	Component parts peculiar to use in making Piezo electric crystals and monolithic 2 pole crystal filters, viz:—continued Mil spec type T-27 range Mil spec type TC-14-1 through to TC-115-1 Mil spec type D-151-A through to D-151-F (7) Filter covers and bases: Part No. HU-2162 CA through to 8870 CK Mil spec type T-27 range Mil spec type D-152 to D-108 (8) Glass feed throughs and pin seals	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK AK AK AK	5232 5798 5898 5900 5903	85.22.011 85.22.019 85.22.019 85.23.029 90.07.009	(9) Blind inserts: Part No. BIR-4-156-2 through to BIR-14-375-6 Fisher valve, box and rebar locators Fisher pipe, cable and cable fault locators Set of current collectors for making electric overhead crane. Set of down shop current collectors, for making electric overhead crane Cameras of the following kinds and parts therefor, when made to take negatives of quarter plate size 108 mm (4½ in.)×82.5 mm (3½ in.) or larger: Cambo SC II Cambo SC III Cambo SC IV	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10 10 99
WN AK	821 5873	90.10.009 90.24.011	Documator DK 2, copying instrument Air test bottle for a Buchholz gas pressure operated electrical relay	Free* Free*	Free*	99
H.O. AK AK AK	55227 5874 5904 5916	90.24.011 90.24.011 90.26.019 90.28.009	(one only) Oil level gauges for use in making transformers Refrigeration pressure gauges (12 only) Sparling inferential and ultrasonic flow meters Analog devices, digital thermometer:	Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	 99 99
H.O.	54830	90.28.009	AD 2036 B.B. and A.E. Portatrace 724 moisture meter, to determine the moisture content of any porous building material before applying paints	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55177	96.01.039	and surface coatings Brushes for nail varnish bottles and paint "touch up" bottles, used to	Free*	Free*	99
Н.О.	55198	97.06.009	apply nail varnish and "touch up" paint repairs in auto industry Roberts 830 A.D.C. rubber flange with nut and stem and Roberts 840 AMS-triggering mechanism used as part of a driving safety device	Free* Free* *or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		99

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

H.O.—Computation of Customs, 1111 and 2. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 29 November 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of November 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

Pursuant to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975

Proposal

Date of Consent

Wilson, Neill Ltd. . .

May acquire the total shareholding of Sedley Wells Ltd. and Sedley Wells Music Store Ltd.

24 October 1979

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of October 1979.

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.